ARIZONA DRESSAGE ASSOCIATION HORSE NOMINATION FORM

2024 Arizona State Dressage Championships

November 2024 – WestWorld of Scottsdale, AZ

Qualifying period for 2024 State Championships: October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024

- **❖** \$25 Nomination fee must be received before qualifying scores are earned.
- ❖ Once the horse has been nominated it is not necessary to pay additional qualifying fees on entries. Qualifying refers to Regional Championship qualifying, not to State Championships. Scores are tracked for State Championships, once the horse has been nominated.
- ❖ You must be a member of an Arizona GMO by August 31, 2024 to ride in the Arizona State Championship Show.

Horse Name:	
Horse USDF Number	
Horse USEF Number	
Owner Name	
Owner Address	
Owner Email/Phone #	
Owner USDF number	
Owner USEF number	

The Arizona State Championships will be held at the Arizona Dressage Association (ADA) Fall Fiesta, November 2022 at WestWorld of Scottsdale, AZ.

For scores to count toward qualification for the State Championships, a \$25 nomination fee must be paid for each horse. *This fee must be paid before any rides will count toward qualifying*.

Since only one horse/rider combination can compete at State Championships, the fee goes toward the horse. Multiple riders may qualify on the same horse if the nomination fee has been paid for that horse. If multiple riders qualify on the same horse, one rider only may compete in the State Championship classes and the concurrent Fall Festival show. See State Championship Rule 5.

There are two ways to file your Nomination Form:

- 1. Send the nomination with a \$25 check, payable to Arizona Dressage Association (ADA) to the address listed below.
- 2. Include the nomination and check, payable to ADA, with your show entry to any Recognized show in Arizona-ADA, Tucson Dressage Club (TDC) or any ADA/TDC Recognized shows.

Check the 2023-2024 Arizona Dressage Omnibus or ADA and TDC websites for complete State Championship rules. Updates will also be posted on these websites, if required: ADA, www.azdressage.org; TDC, www.tucsondressageclub.org.

Please make check payable to ADA and send to:

Sue Plasman | splasman@comcast.net 2582 Jennifer Drive Live Oak, CA 95953-2147 530-695-0509 / 602-463-2505